## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conquest International, Inc.		04/14/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Natural Dynamics, LLC	
Street Address:	2530 N. Ontario Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91504	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3295169	BABY NATURAL CALM
Registration Number:	3051646	MAMA CALM
Registration Number:	3075733	NATURAL CALM
Registration Number:	3226648	NATURAL VITALITY
Registration Number:	3467953	ORGANIC LIFE VITAMINS
Registration Number:	3182588	PETER GILLHAM'S NATURAL VITALITY
Registration Number:	2346606	THETA POWER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100
Email: boxip@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden, Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0894

900131964

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	7930 Jones Branch Drive Box Intellectual Property McLean, VIRGINIA 22102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Timothy J. Lyden
Signature:		/Timothy J. Lyden/
Date:		04/16/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Natural Dynamics assignment#page1.tif source=Natural Dynamics assignment#page2.tif source=Natural Dynamics assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0895

### **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Conquest International, Inc. (sometimes doing business as Natural Vitality), a Nevada corporation located and doing business at 2530 N. Ontario Street, Burbank, California 91504 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademarks listed in the attached **Exhibit**, the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, on October 3/, 2008, Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Natural Dynamics, LLC, a California limited liability company located and doing business at 2530 N. Ontario Street, Burbank, California 91504 (hereinafter "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the parties are desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment, and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of October 3/1, 2008, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademarks, the applications and registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the Trademarks assigned.

Af

\\\NORTHVA - 094632/000001 - 438076 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0896

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

	CONQUEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Date: 4/14/09	By Sets Fullham
	Name: PETER F GILLHAM
	Title: <u>CEO</u> .

## Notarial Certificate

State of <u>CA</u>	LIFOYNIA	}
County of <u>L</u>	os Amgeles	) ss. )
On this 14	714 day of April, 2009 b	efore me personally appeared PETER FRANCIS GULHAM holding the
office of	CEO	of Conquest International, Inc., personally known to me to be the
person whose	name is subscribed to the	he written instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his
authorized ca	pacity, and that by his s	signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the
person acted,	executed the instrument.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires 7-30-2011

**SEAL** 



# EXHIBIT TRADEMARKS

duriblication 1 P.	Mark	Registration No. / Application No.
United States	BABY NATURAL CALM	Reg. No. 3,295,169
United States	MAMA CALM	Reg. No. 3,051,646
United States	NATURAL CALM	Reg. No. 3,075,733
United States	NATURAL VITALITY	Reg. No. 3,226,648
United States	ORGANIC LIFE VITAMINS	Reg. No. 3,467,953
United States	PETER GILLHAM'S NATURAL VITALITY	Reg. No. 3,182,588
United States	THETA POWER	Reg. No. 2,346,606
Canada	NATURAL CALM	Reg. No. TMA667762
European Community	NATURAL CALM	Application No. 6902894

>>>NORTHVA - 084582/000001 - 438076 v2

**RECORDED: 04/16/2009** 

TRADEMARK<sup>5</sup>
REEL: 003971 FRAME: 0898